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Committee Agenda 
Revised 

Remove HB 1244 

Committee: Joint Committee on Appropriations 

Room: Room 362 

Date: Thursday, February 12, 2026 

Time: 8:00 AM-11:59 AM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/301028 

Representatives Derby, Auch, Jorgenson, Kassin, Kolbeck (Jack), Moore, Muckey, 

Novstrup, and Sjaarda and Senators Otten, Carley, Foster, Howard, Lapka, Miskimins, 

Vilhauer, Voita, and Zikmund 

Revenue Projection Subcommittee Report 

Adoption of Revenue Targets for FY2026 and FY2027 

BUDGET HEARING 

8:30 AM Legislative Research Council 

BILL HEARINGS 

SB 79 make an appropriation to the South Dakota Board of Technical 

Education to construct an advanced manufacturing laboratory space 

and classrooms on the campus of Southeast Technical College and to 

declare an emergency (Introduced) 

Introduced by: The Chair of the Senate Committee on Appropriations at the 

request of the South Dakota Board of Technical Education 

HB 1202 authorize the construction of a trades center on the campus of Lake 

Area Technical College, to make an appropriation therefor, and to 

declare an emergency (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Roby 

HB 1204 create the South Dakota school construction fund, provide for the 

transfer of moneys to the fund, and make an appropriation therefor 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Uhre‑Balk 

HB 1213 make an appropriation for a statewide educator retention initiative 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Muckey 

 

 /s/ MIKE DERBY  /s/ ERNIE OTTEN 

 Mike Derby, Co-Chair  Ernie Otten, Co-Chair 

https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1275/Agendas
https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/301028
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4746/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4733/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4772/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4774/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4776/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4789/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4791/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4791/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4796/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4820/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4798/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4740/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4751/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4763/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4780/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4788/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4788/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4827/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4829/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4835/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/26989
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Committee/1279/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/27123
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4812/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/26529
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4824/Detail
https://sdlegislature.gov/Session/Bill/27084
https://sdlegislature.gov/Legislators/Profile/4791/Detail

